
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. The applicant has not 

submitted a previous passport, as required. 

IH:- Immigration history of applicant

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant failed to declare previous UK immigration 

history.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Study

Approved Study

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

26296692

26297102

31103312

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

31536242

31703862

31779842

31290632

31291072

31526692

31874312

31918742

31952772

31819812

31848502

31857792

31994132

31995822

31958312

31991542

31992562



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. Following 

checks conducted by this office, it has been determined that the 

applicant submitted false bank statements.

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. The applicant has not 

submitted a previous passport, as required. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie.  No supporting 

evidence submitted to show applicant is applying for visa to 

attend a fee paying school.  Evidence of an electronic transfer of 

funds or of the fees entering the bank account of the school 

should be provided.  A letter of acceptance should also be 

submitted with the application.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant submitted an acceptance letter to attend a 

national school.  Applications can only be considered for 

applicant's attending a fee paying school.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

32009622

32037822

32037992

32038052

32016322

32017232

32017532

32070242

32070532

32075682

32054042

32055272

32056712

32145472

32078772

32078872

32138752



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. The applicant’s Aunt is not a valid sponsor for this 

application. The visa officer cannot be satisfied that the applicant 

would have ready access to sufficient funds to complete a 

course of study in Ireland.

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie.  The applicant has 

not submitted a detailed study plan.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

SP:- Gaps in education or employment not accounted for

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Research

32145582

32145682

32156502

32156752

32156902

32149262

32156182

32156332

32162852

32166212

32170972

32158712

32158952

32162072

32172762

32173012

32177232

32171132

32171792

32172502

32184632

32185122

32185142

32177692

32183772

32183872

32185162

32185172

32185522



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Checks conducted by the Visa Officer confirm the 

hotel bookings submitted have been cancelled.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Join Parent

Approved Research

Approved Study

Approved Research

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

32185812

32188272

32192832

32201042

32203722

32205052

32194092

32194242

32200402

32207862

32208212

32208312

32206552

32207142

32207802

32209082

32209182

32209192

32208372

32208552

32208612

32210012

32210332

32210702

32209382

32209482

32209852

32221032

32221132

32223232

32220082

32220682

32220882

32235042

32235142

32235232

32223512

32234372

32234872



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Research

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Internship

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Research

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

32238082

32247702

32247912

32235492

32236512

32237612

32253392

32259492

32260802

32248122

32248212

32249762

32269032

32269082

32269092

32260902

32262112

32268562

32269492

32271222

32280582

32269112

32269132

32269292

32319462

32321632

32347322

32285272

32301722

32301962

32359462

32362922

32366912

32347492

32350222

32359242

32372832

32373182

32373982

32367222

32370512

32372792

32374472

32375202

32376582



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

32377202

32377332

32377782

32380732

32383272

32388032

32378042

32378252

32378522

32389262

32389342

32390362

32388172

32388212

32388412

32392142

32396102

32396342

32391242

32391442

32391512

32403282

32403982

32405132

32401912

32402292

32402822

32415822

32416052

32416292

32405392

32414362

32414762

32439652

32439762

32439972

32416532

32433782

32439402

32132302

32255682

32358692

32441712

32446712

32021562

32391662

32414252

32421022

32358892

32376442

32388452


