## Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
26296692	Approved	Join Parent
26297102	Approved	Join Spouse
31103312	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31290632	Approved	Join Parent
31291072	Approved	Join Parent
31526692	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. The applicant has not submitted a previous passport, as required.  IH:- Immigration history of applicant INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant failed to declare previous UK immigration history.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31536242	Approved	Study
31703862	Approved Approved	Study
31779842	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied
31819812	Approved	Join Parent
31848502	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31857792	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT
31874312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31918742	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31952772	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31958312	Approved	Study
31991542	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31992562	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31994132	Approved	Study Visit (Family / Friend)
31995822	Approved	visit (Faithly / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

32009622	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. Following checks conducted by this office, it has been determined that the applicant submitted false bank statements.  ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. The applicant has not submitted a previous passport, as required.  INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
00040000		FUTD ADDITIONAL
32016322	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT
32017232 32017532	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT EUTR APPLICANT
32017532	Approved Approved	Join Spouse
32037992	Approved	Join Parent
32038052	Approved	Join Parent
32054042	Approved	Join Parent
32055272	Approved	Join Parent
32056712	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. No supporting evidence submitted to show applicant is applying for visa to attend a fee paying school. Evidence of an electronic transfer of funds or of the fees entering the bank account of the school should be provided. A letter of acceptance should also be submitted with the application.  INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant submitted an acceptance letter to attend a national school. Applications can only be considered for applicant's attending a fee paying school.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32070242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32070532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32075682	Approved	Study
32078772	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32078872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32138752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32145472	Approved	Business

## Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

32145582	Approved	Business
32145682	Approved	Business
32149262	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. The applicant's Aunt is not a valid sponsor for this application. The visa officer cannot be satisfied that the applicant would have ready access to sufficient funds to complete a course of study in Ireland.  ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. The applicant has not submitted a detailed study plan.  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.  SP:- Gaps in education or employment not accounted for
32156182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32156332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32156502	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32156752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32156902	Approved	Join Parent
32158712	Approved	Business
32158952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32162072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32162852	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32166212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32170972	Approved	Business
32171132	Approved	Training
32171792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32172502	Approved	Training
32172762	Approved	Training
32173012	Approved	Research
32177232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32177692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32183772	Approved	Study
32183872	Approved	Conference / Event
32184632	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32185122	Approved	Business
32185142	Approved	Business
32185162	Approved	Business
32185172	Approved	Business
32185522	Approved	Research

## Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

32185812	Approved	Research
32188272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32192832	Approved	Business
32194092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32194242	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT
32200402	Approved	Join Spouse
32201042	Approved	Join Parent
32203722	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32205052	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Checks conducted by the Visa Officer confirm the hotel bookings submitted have been cancelled.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32206552	Approved	Study
32207142	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32207802	Approved	Business
32207862	Approved	Study
32208212	Approved	Research
32208312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32208372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32208552	Approved	Research
32208612	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32209082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32209182	Approved	Research
32209192	Approved	Join Parent
32209382	Approved	Research
32209482	Approved	Study
32209852	Approved	Research
32210012	Approved	Join Parent
32210332	Approved	Business
32210702	Approved	Visit
32220082	Approved	Study
32220682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32220882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32221032	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32221132	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32223232	Approved	Research
32223512	Approved	Research
32234372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32234872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32235042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32235142	Approved	Business
32235232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

32235492	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
02200 102	- Nordood	incomplete
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32236512	Approved	Business
32237612	Approved	Reside
32238082	Approved	Reside
32247702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32247912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32248122	Approved	Research
32248212	Approved	Research
32249762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32253392	Approved	Business
32259492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32260802	Approved	Business
32260902	Approved	Business
32262112	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32268562	Approved	Employment
32269032	Approved	Business
32269082	Approved	Business
32269092	Approved	Conference / Event
32269112	Approved	Business
32269132	Approved	Business
32269292 32269492	Approved	Study Business
32271222	Approved Approved	Join Spouse
32280582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32285272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32301722	Approved	Internship
32301962	Approved	Employment
32319462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32321632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32347322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32347492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32350222	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32359242	Approved	Research
32359462	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32362922	Approved	Business
32366912	Approved	Employment
32367222	Approved	Visiting Researcher
32370512	Approved	Employment
32372792	Approved	Business
32372832	Approved	Business
32373182	Approved	Research
32373982	Approved	Employment
32374472	Approved	Business
32375202	Approved	Employment
32376582	Approved	Business

## Decisions for period from 16/10/2017 to 22/10/2017

32377202	Approved	Business
32377332	Approved	Business
32377782	Approved	Business
32378042	Approved	Business
32378252	Approved	Business
32378522	Approved	Business
32380732	Approved	Business
32383272	Approved	Business
32388032	Approved	Business
32388172	Approved	Business
32388212	Approved	Conference / Event
32388412	Approved	Business
32389262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32389342	Approved	Business
32390362	Approved	Reside
32391242	Approved	Reside
32391442	Approved	Business
32391512	Approved	Business
32392142	Approved	Business
32396102	Approved	Business
32396342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32401912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32402292	Approved	Business
32402822	Approved	Conference / Event
32403282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32403982	Approved	Business
32405132	Approved	Business
32405392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32414362	Approved	Business
32414762	Approved	Business
32415822	Approved	Business
32416052	Approved	Business
32416292	Approved	Business
32416532	Approved	Business
32433782	Approved	Business
32439402	Approved	Business
32439652	Approved	Business
32439762	Approved	Business
32439972	Approved	Visit
32441712	Approved	Business
32446712	Approved	Business
32021562	Approved	Business
32132302	Approved	Business
32255682	Approved	Conference / Event
32358692	Approved	Conference / Event
32358892	Approved	Conference / Event
32376442	Approved	Business
32388452	Approved	Business
32391662	Approved	Business
32414252	Approved	Business
32421022	Approved	Conference / Event